

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
WEDNESDAY ,THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER TWO THOUSAND AND
NINETEEN

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 22424 OF 2019

Between:

G. Ramulu, E-202938, TSRTC Shramik, S/o.Balaiah, aged 54 years, Kushaiguda Depot, R/o. Kushaiguda, Hyderabad District.

Petitioner**AND**

1. The T.S.R.T.C. Rep by its Managing Director, Musheerabad, Hyderabad.
2. The T.S.R.T.C., Rep by its Regional Manager, Hyderabad City Zone, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad.
3. The T.S.R.T.C., Rep by its Depot Manager, Kushaiguda, Hyderabad Dist.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI S M SUBHAN presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an order or direction more particularly one in the nature of writ of mandamus declaring the action of the respondents in not extending the benefits under Sec 47 (2) of the Disabilities Act and as per the seniority in the cadre of Conductor and rejecting the same vide Proc No. L4/785(478)/2011-GHZ, Dt 22-4-2019, as capricious, unconstitutional, and as such liable to be set aside in the interest of justice with a consequential direction to the respondents to extend all the benefits and to pay the arrears of wages from 24-8-1998 to till reinstatement on 12-10-2004 by re-fixing his pay in the cadre of Conductor and to pay the deference of arrears of wages till date and to promote the petitioner on par with his colleagues,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri S M SUBHAN Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Managing Director, T.S.R.T.C. Musheerabad, Hyderabad.
2. The Regional Manager, T.S.R.T.C., Hyderabad City Zone, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad.
3. The Depot Manager, T.S.R.T.C. Kushaiguda, Hyderabad Dist.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER**Notice before admission.****Post after four weeks.****//TRUE COPY//**

SD/- CH.VENKATESWAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Managing Director, T.S.R.T.C. Musheerabad, Hyderabad.
2. The Regional Manager, T.S.R.T.C., Hyderabad City Zone, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad.
3. The Depot Manager, T.S.R.T.C. Kushaiguda, Hyderabad Dist. (1 to 3by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
4. One CC to SRI. S M SUBHAN Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy



HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:16/10/2019

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.22424 of 2019

